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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF MISSISSIPPI 

NORTHERN DIVISION 
 
 
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR THE 
ADVANCEMENT OF COLORED PEOPLE, ET 
AL., 

Plaintiffs, 
v. 

 
SEAN TINDELL, in his official capacity 
as Commissioner of Public Safety, ET AL., 

Defendants. 
 

 
 

Case No. 3:23-cv-272-HTW-LGI 
 
 
PLAINTIFFS’ AMENDED NOTICE OF 
APPEAL OF DENIAL OF 
PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION FOR A 
PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION RE H.B. 
1020 § 4 AND § 5 
 
 
 

 
Pursuant to Rules 3(a)(1) and 4(a)(1)(A) of the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure, 

Plaintiffs hereby amend the December 31, 2023 notice of appeal previously filed in United 

States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit Docket No. 23-60647 to give this notice of appeal 

to the United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit from this Court’s December 31, 2023 

order denying Plaintiffs’ motion for a preliminary injunction (Dkt. 135), and the Court’s 

January 3, 2024 order denying Plaintiffs’ motion for injunction pending appeal (Dkt. 140).  
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Respectfully submitted this 3rd day of January, 2024. 

/s/ Mark H. Lynch  
Eric H. Holder, Jr.,* DC Bar # 303115 
Megan A. Crowley,* DC Bar # 1049027 
Gary S. Guzy,* DC Bar # 375977 
Mark H. Lynch,* DC Bar # 193110 
Brenden J. Cline,* DC Bar # 1021317 
David Leapheart,* DC Bar # 1032122 
COVINGTON & BURLING LLP 
One CityCenter 
850 Tenth Street NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
Tel: (202) 662-6000 
Fax: (202) 662-6291 
eholder@cov.com 
mcrowley@cov.com 
gguzy@cov.com 
mlynch@cov.com 
bcline@cov.com 
dleapheart@cov.com 

Counsel for NAACP 

*Pro Hac Vice 

 

/s/ Carroll Rhodes  
Carroll Rhodes, MS Bar # 5314 
LAW OFFICES OF CARROLL RHODES 
POST OFFICE BOX 588 
HAZLEHURST, MS 39083 
Telephone: (601) 894-4323 
Fax: (601) 894-1464 
crhode@bellsouth.net 

Joe R. Schottenfeld,* DC Bar # 1735796 
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR THE 
ADVANCEMENT OF COLORED 
PEOPLE 
4805 Mt. Hope Drive 
Baltimore, MD 21215 
Tel: (410) 580-5777 
Fax: (410) 358-9350 
jschottenfeld@naacpnet.org 

Counsel for All Plaintiffs 
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